55D1WWEI01E
• Direct acting
• With relieving
• Spool type
• From SAE08 to SAE10 cavities
RD..A type
pressure reducing valves - 3 ways
Technical specifications and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.

V FPM (Viton) o-ring seals, contact Sales Dept.
4 Cartridges
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
SAE cavity 8/3
RD08A/0S2B 0RD08002005 Screw adjustment, pressure range 2
SAE cavity 10/3
RD10A/0S2B 0RD10002001 Screw adjustment, pressure range 2
5 Valve body
TYPE    CODE  DESCRIPTION
SAE 08/3-G 1/4 3CC0830B11 Aluminium body for cavity 08
valve, G 1/4 std thread
SAE 10/3-G 3/8 3CC1030C11 Aluminium body for cavity 10
valve, G 3/8 std thread
Note: aluminium body can stand up to 210 bar (3050 psi)
For steel bodies or different threading see page 199
6 Springs
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
SAE cavity 8/3
1 3ML1103600 Pressure range 1
2 3ML1103601 Pressure range 2
3 3ML1104000 Pressure range 3
SAE cavity 10/3
1 3ML1144601 Pressure range 1
2 3ML1144602 Pressure range 2
3 3ML1144603 Pressure range 3
7 Accessories
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
- 4VL2407100 handwheel
Ordering codes and description composition  ______________________________________________________
Rating diagrams  ___________________________________________________________________________________________
Flow
20 010 20 3010
Q (l/min)
30
40
80
120
160
200(bar)
Pr
es
su
re
6 4 2 0 2 4 6
500
00
1000
1500
2000
2500
(US gpm)
(psi)
Range 3
Range 2
Range 1
Flow
6 03 6 93
Q (l/min)
9
30
0
60
90
120
150(bar)
Pr
es
su
re
6 4 2 0 2 4 6
500
0
1500
1000
2000
(US gpm)
(psi)
Range 1
Range 2
Range 3
RD08A reducing/relieving pressure vs. flow RD10A reducing/relieving pressure vs. flow
Relieving 1->3 Relieving 1->3Pressure reducing 2->1 Pressure reducing 2->1
2-63
1-7
5
4
1
71D1WWEI01E
• Pilot operated
• With relieving
• Spool type
• From SAE10 to SAE16 cavities
RP..A type
pressure reducing valves - 3 ways
Technical specifications and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.
RP10A RP12A RP16A
Nominal flow 50 l/min (7.9 US gpm) 100 l/min (26 US gpm) 150 l/min (40 US gpm)

V FPM (Viton) o-ring seals, contact Sales Dept.
4 Cartridges
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
SAE cavity 10/3
RP10A/1S1B 0RP10002016 Pressure range 1
RP10A/1S2B 0RP10002017 Pressure range 2
RP10A/1S3B 0RP10002018 Pressure range 3
SAE cavity 12/3
RP12A/0S1B 0RP12002002 Pressure range 1
RP12A/0S2B 0RP12002003 Pressure range 2
RP12A/0S3B 0RP12002000 Pressure range 3
SAE cavity 16/3
RP16A/0S1B 0RP16002006 Pressure range 1
RP16A/0S2B 0RP16002000 Pressure range 2
RP16A/0S3B 0RP16002011 Pressure range 3
5 Valve body
TYPE   CODE  DESCRIPTION
SAE 10/3-G 3/8 3CC1030C11 Aluminium body for cavity 10
valve, G 3/8 std thread
SAE 12/3-G 1/2 3CC1230D11 Aluminium body for cavity 12
valve, G 1/2 std thread
SAE 16/3-G 3/4 3CC1630E11 Aluminium body for cavity 16
valve, G 3/4 std thread
Note: aluminium body can stand up to 210 bar (3050 psi)
For steel bodies or different threading see from page 199
Pressure reducing valves - 3 ways
Ordering codes and description composition  ______________________________________________________
3
2
4
5
1
1
73D1WWEI01E
RP..A typePressure reducing valves - 3 ways
Flow Q (l/min)
0102030405060 605040302010
(bar)
300
200
100
Pr
es
su
re
400
0 5 10 1551015
(psi)
(US gpm)
0
Range 3
Range 2
Range 1
2000
3000
4000
5000
1000
0
RP10A reducing/relieving pressure vs. flow
Relieving 1->3 Pressure reducing 2->1
___________________________________________________________________________________________   Rating diagrams
Flow Q (l/min)
020406080100120 12010080604020
(bar)
Pr
es
su
re
0 10 20 30102030 (US gpm)
0
Range 3

V FPM (Viton) o-ring seals, contact Sales Dept.
3 Cartridges
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
SAE cavity 10/3
RP10W/121B 0RP10002020 Pressure range 1, 12VDC
RP10W/122B 0RP10002021 Pressure range 2, 12VDC
RP10W/123B 0RP10002022 Pressure range 3, 12VDC
RP10W/124B 0RP10002023 Pressure range 4, 12VDC
SAE cavity 12/3
RP12W/021B 0RP12002007 Pressure range 1, 12VDC
RP12W/022B 0RP12002009 Pressure range 2, 12VDC
RP12W/024B 0RP12002005 Pressure range 3, 12VDC
SAE cavity 16/3
RP16W/021B 0RP16002004 Pressure range 1, 12VDC
RP16W/022B 0RP16002008 Pressure range 2, 12VDC
RP16W/023B 0RP16002009 Pressure range 3, 12VDC
RP16W/024B 0RP16002001 Pressure range 4, 12VDC
4 Coils and connectors
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
2) MP35 12VDC    5SL4000120 12VDC-ISO4400 coil
     ISO4400 4CN1009995 Connector
4) MP35 24VDC    4SL4000240 24VDC-ISO4400 coil
     ISO4400 4CN1009995 Connector
For complete coils and connectors list see from page 190
5 Valve body
TYPE    CODE  DESCRIPTION
SAE 10/3-G 3/8 3CC1030C11 Aluminium body for cavity 10
valve, G 3/8 std thread
SAE 12/3-G 1/2 3CC1230D11 Aluminium body for cavity 12
valve, G 1/2 std thread
SAE 16/3-G 3/4 3CC1630E11 Aluminium body for cavity 16
valve, G 3/4 std thread
Note: aluminium body can stand up to 210 bar (3050 psi)
For steel bodies or different threading see from page 199
77D1WWEI01E
(bar)
Pr
es
su
re
30
24
18
12
6
0
50403020100
Flow Q (l/min)
0 2.5 5 7.5 10 12.5 (US gpm)
(psi)
300
400
100
0
200
RP..W typePressure reducing valves - 3 ways
50403020100
Flow
(bar)
Pr
es
su
re
80
60
40
20
0
(US gpm)
600
800
1000
200
0
400
(psi)
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
Q (l/min)
Range 2
Range 4